WEMMH Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies) Execution Date(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Eric R. Diebold August 30, 2006	Name: Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.				
Mitali Ghoshal August 29, 2006	Internal Address:				
David Z. Deng September 13,	Internet Address.				
2006					
Jane S.C. Tsai August 29, 2006	Street Address: 9115 Hague Road				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City Indianapolis				
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Indianapolls				
Execution Date(s) September 13, 2006	State: IN				
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	Country: US				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Zip: 46250				
☐ Joint Research Agreement					
☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application or patent number(s):	nt is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
10/555/100					
10/555/138	·				
Additional numbers at	tached? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No				
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Edward E. Sowers, Reg. No. 36015	1				
Internal Address: Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty,	7. Total Sec. (27.05D 4.26(h.) 9.0.4t)				
McNett & Henry, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Street Address: Chase Tower	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700	☐ Enclosed				
City: Indianapolis	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
State: Indiana Zip: 46204-5137	8. Payment Information				
Phone Number: (317) 634-3456	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1060				
Fax Number: (317) 637-7561	Expiration Date <u>04'10</u> b. Deposit Account Number				
,	Authorized User Name				
Email Address:					
9. Signature: Edward E. Sowers	September 26, 2006				
Signature	Date				
Edward E. Sowers Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 8					
Name of Person Signing Document to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0141 or mailed to:					
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR TRANSMISSION I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, or facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on:					
in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1	United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail				

WEMMH #234744 (Updated 7/05)

PATENT

REEL: 018309 FRAME: 0786

September 26, 2006

Date

WP 21986 US1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Eric R. Diebold of 8765 Providence Drive, Fishers, IN 46038; Mitali Ghoshal of 10153 Parkshore Drive, Noblesville, IN 46060; David Z. Deng of 959 Nandina Drive, Weston, FL 33327; Jane S.C. Tsai of 9001 Sargent Creek Drive, Indianapolis, IN 46256; hereafter collectively referred to as "Applicant," have invented certain new and useful improvements in ELECTROCHEMICAL AFFINITY BIOSENSOR SYSTEM AND METHODS for U.S. Patent Application Number 10/555,138, filed on October 31, 2005, (hereinafter "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, located at 9115 Hague Road, Indianapolis, IN 46250; herein referred to "Assignee", desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said Application, and in, to and under said Application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described, and claimed or intended so to be in said Application, and in, to and under said Application and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all non-provisional applications claiming priority thereon and divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof. Applicant agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee. Applicant hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

This assignment is hereby made effective as of July 1, 2003.

REEL: 018309 FRAME: 0787

WP 21986 US1

Executed this _	30 (day)	day of	Augu	5 ((month)		2006 (vear)
		Eric I	Quly R. Diebold	W_	<u> </u>	,
STATE OF	MARION	_) _)	·			÷
On _A	<u>uqust 30,2</u> (e.g., "Jane Doe, 1	004 (date), i Notary Public")	before me, _)) personally	Enic appeared	Die bold Eric R. Diebold	(name and title
	personally know proved to me or	•	satisfactory	evidence		
me that	he executed the ent the person,	same in his	authorized o	capacity, a	strument and acl nd that by his sig he person acted,	nature on the

Signature of Notary Public

MARSHA BREEN
Notary Public - Seal
State of Indiana

My Commission Expires Apr 18, 2012

WP 21986 US1

Executed this 29	day of August	
(day)	(month)	(year)
	Hetali Shoshal Mitali Ghoshal	
STATE OFAPLOD		
On August 29 of officer (e.g., "Jane Doe	Notary Public")) personally appeared Mital	i Ghoshal (name and title
personally kno	own to me	

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person whose name is subscribed to me within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature of Notary Public

MARSHA BREEN
Notary Public - Seal
State of Indiana

My Commission Expires Apr 18, 2012

REEL: 018309 FRAME: 0789

instrument.

7404-741 #414846

WP 21986 US1

Executed this	13 th	day of	Sopton	ber	2006
	(day)	· 	d Z. Deng	nth)	(year)
STATE OF	FLORIDA Brower) ss:)			·
On <u>S</u>	2pt 13, 20 er (e.g., "Jane Doe	OOU (date), , Notary Public"	before me, <u>l</u> el	oveah TLo eared David Z. I	ABNY (name and title Deng
[X] []	personally kno proved to me		f satisfactory evi	dence	·

to be the person whose name is subscribed to me within instrument and acknowledged to

me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature of Notary Public



REEL: 018309 FRAME: 0790

WP 21986 US1

Executed this	$\frac{29^{+h}}{(day)}$ day	of	August (month)		2006 (vear)
		Jane S/C. 7	sai	Jai	
STATE OF _	INDIANA FMarion)) SS:)			·
On <u>/</u>	Jugust 29, 2006 er (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notar	(date), before ry Public")) pers	e me,ane sonally appeared	Jane S.C. Tsai	(name and title
[]	personally known to proved to me on the		factory evidence	.	
to be t	the person whose nan	ne is subscribe	d to me within i	nstrument and ac	knowledged to

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature of Notary Public

me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the

MARSHA BREEN
Notary Public - Seal
State of Indiana
My Commission Expires Apr 18, 2012

instrument.